
USA Lacrosse Area Coach Roster

Men's Game or Women's Game: Womens 
Awards Area Name: Minnesota 
Area Chair Name: Ellie Hinrichs / Kocovsky 
Total Number of Qualified Teams: 86

Team/School Name Head Coach (AD if no HC available) Email Address
Academy of Holy Angels Alexa Bloedow alexabloedow@gmail.com
Andover Brad Geiss bradgeiss@gmail.com
Anoka Ellie Hinrichs Anokagirlslax@gmail.com
Apple Valley AD: Cory Hanson cory.hanson@district196.org
Becker Adam Vee avee@isd726.org
Benilde-St. Margaret's Ana Bowlsby Ana.Bowlsby@gmail.com
Big Lake Lindsey Hartfiel lindsey.hartfiel@gmail.com
Blaine Whitney Tenjum whitneytinjum@gmail.com
Blake/Minnehaha Academy Lauren Ott laxcoachgreene@gmail.com
Bloomington Jefferson Kayla Mattern kaylabg@icloud.com
Bloomington Kennedy Anna Boeser asboeser@gmail.com
Brainerd Mata Agre mata.agre@isd181.org
Breck Sam Adey sam.adey@breckschool.org
Buffalo Krista Crandall coachkcrandall@gmail.com
Centennial Hailee Berg girlslacrosse@isd12.org
Champlin Park Jeff Johnson rebelsglaxcoach@gmail.com
Chanhassen Logan Dobratz dobratzl@district112.org
Chaska Lauren Koloski laurendkoloski@gmail.com 
Chisago Lakes Brent Eaton beaton@isd2144.org
Columbia Heights/DeLaSalle Tessa Williams WILLIAMT@colheights.k12.mn.us
Coon Rapids (co-op with SLP) Paige Fossland paigefossland@gmail.com
Cretin-Durham Hall Jeff Rosga & Ali Minelli-Fenstermacher jrosga@c-dh.org; afenstermacher@c-dh.org 
Delano Mindy Evers coachmindy@icloud.com; mindy.evers@delanoschools.org
Duluth Naomi Rogge nkrogge99@gmail.com
Eagan/Eastview Caitlin Hart/Jenna Schuerman cait.hart531@gmail.com; schuerman14@gmail.com
East Ridge Rich Limpert erhsglaxstaff@gmail.com; rlimpert@mnathletic.club
Eden Prairie Brooke Jones brojones@comcast.net; brojones35@gmail.com
Edina Kelly Crampton kellycrampton4@gmail.com
Elk River/Zimmerman Stephanie Anderson stephlax3@yahoo.com
Farmington Brooke Genzler Genzl003@umn.edu
Forest Lake Chad Brandvold chadbrandvold@hotmail.com
Gentry Academy Solange Vang solange.vang12@gmail.com
Grand Rapids/Greenway Mark Surface fblaxcoach@gmail.com
Hastings Brady Wasvick bwasvick88@gmail.com
Hermantown/Proctor Stealth Emma Mesedahl mesedaed17@hotmail.com; emdmesedahl@gmail.com
Hill-Murray Theresa Boyd (Hanson) t.boyd14@hotmail.com
Holy Family Catholic HS Laura Hunt laurahunt85@gmail.com
Hopkins Jon Smart jon.smart@hopkinsschools.org
Hutchinson Kyle Seifert kyseifert@outlook.com
Irondale Hannah Crook hannah.crook@moundsviewschools.org
Lakeville North Becky Genzler genz7014@isd194.org
Lakeville South Joel Tornell torn4928@isd194.org
Mahtomedi Ann Burns burnsannmike@comcast.net
Mankato Emma Bursch ebursc1@isd77.org
Maple Grove Grace Ford FordG@district279.org
Marshall School, Duluth Jennifer Hron jennifer.hron@marshallschool.org
Minneapolis (Southwest HS) Veronica Nash antony.fisher@mpls.k12.mn.us; haida.nash.12@gmail.com
Minnetonka Chandler DeZellar Chegna25@gmail.com
Monticello Shane Weber shane.weber@monticello.k12.mn.us
Moorhead Briann Martinson briann0110@gmail.com
Mounds View Maya Hernandez mayafhernandez@gmail.com
Mound Westonka/Providence Carissa Ketcher cketcher1288@gmail.com
New Prague Drew Danner ddanner@isd721.org
Northfield Lexi Halvorson LHalvorson@northfieldschools.org
Orono Jane Kolar janekolar1@gmail.com
Osseo Park Center Margot Coomes mkcoomes@gmail.com
Owatonna Dani Licht dani.licht022@gmail.com
Park Scott Leonard sleonard@sowashco.org
Prior Lake Heather Pierson coachheatherpierson@gmail.com
Robbinsdale Armstrong/Cooper Emily Vojtech coachvojtech@gmail.com
Rochester Century Jess Dahl jesslacrosse1@gmail.com
Rochester John Marshall Breanna Bly bly.breanna@gmail.com
Rochester Mayo Nicole Root & Caroline Curran niroot@rochesterschools.org; cacurran@rochesterschools.org
Rocori Courtney Ryan ryanc@rocori.k12.mn.us
Rogers Joel Moir joel.moir@isd728.org
Rosemount Kelsey Long coachkelsey512@gmail.com
Roseville David Young thedavidyoung@me.com; thedavidyoung@mac.com
Saint Cloud Greg Zandlo stcglax23@gmail.com
Saint Louis Park Kate Pearson ksauter1@vt.edu
Saint Michael Albertville Sidney Schreiner sidneysc@mystma.org
Sartell/Sauk Rapids Leah Summerville leah.summerville@isd47.org; leahklabo@Gmail.com
Shakopee Mitch Benson mitch.benson7@gmail.com
Shattuck-St. Marys Ellie Williams ellie.williams@s-sm.org
Simley High School Rachel Droubie & Chelsea Sorensen droubier@isd199.org; Chelsea.E.Sorensen@gmail.com
Southwest Christian/Jordan/Mayer Lutheran Mark Anderson markanderson71125@gmail.com
Spring Lake Park Sam Hasbrouck hasbr032@umn.edu; shasbr@district16.org
St. Croix Prep Academy Alec Brandt alecbrandt@stcroixprep.org
St. Paul co-op Sydney Dynneson sdynneson01@gmail.com
St. Paul Academy + Summit School Taylor Tvedt ttvedt@spa.edu
Stillwater Carly Federowski fedorowskic@stillwaterschools.org; cfed03@gmail.com
Tartan/North St. Paul Chris DeCorsey cdecorsey@isd622.org
Totino-Grace (coop with St. Anthony Village)Joe Abboud
Visitation Rath Hack rhach@vischool.org
Waconia Elisabeth Doran dotlax48@gmail.com
Wayzata Madison Kidd madisontkidd@gmail.com
White Bear Lake Area HS Colleen Cameron colleen.cameron@isd624.org
Woodbury Phil Roach proach2282@yahoo.com
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